
Day Date Month Year Venue Event Level Organiser Planner Controller SI Manager Helper Team Notes
Wednesday 18 October 2023 Windhill & Wrose Brow Autumn Night Score League Local na
Wednesday 1 November 2023 Rothwell Country Park Autumn Night Score League Local na
Saturday 11 November 2023 Potternewton Park Saturday Intro Series Local na
Wednesday 15 November 2023 Shadwell & Wigton Moor Autumn Night Score League Local na
Sunday 19 November 2023 Temple Newsam British Schools Championships Peter Haines & Tom WoodhamTony Carlyle Barry Elkington (OD) Michael Napier
Wednesday 29 November 2023 Baildon Moor Autumn Night Score League Local na
Saturday 9 December 2023 Lister Park Saturday Intro Series Local na
Sunday 10 December 2023 Bramley Fall & Hawksworth Wood Regional Regional Ken Patterson Chris Burden 2
Wednesday 13 December 2023 Pudsey Autumn Night Score League Local

Saturday 6 January 2024 Meanwood Park YHOA Night League Regional Peter Jones Burley Paul Turner SELOC
Sunday 7 January 2024 Adel Woods Regional Regional Rob King David Williams 3
Wednesday 10 January 2024 Bingley St Ives Night Score Local Sarah Rowell
Wednesday 24 January 2024 Horsforth West Night Score Local From Fox & Hounds pub
Wednesday 6 February 2024 Becketts Park Night Score Local Tim Patterson
Wednesday 21 February 2024 Horsforth East (Tinshill/Holt Park) Night Score Local From Fox & Hounds pub
Wednesday 6 March 2024 Golden Acre Park Night Score Local
Sunday 17 March 2024 Sherburn in Elmet & South Milford Regional Urban Regional Leon Foster
Wednesday 20 March 2024 Whinmoor Sprint event (JK Warm Up) Local
Wednesday 3 April 2024 Bramley Fall Sprint event   Local
Wednesday 17 April 2024 Bramley Park Sprint event Local
Saturday 27 April 2024 Danefield & the Chevin British Middle Champs Major Chris Burden David Williams Mark Garside WCH Liz Carter
Sunday 28 April 2024 Kilnsey South (with CLARO) Northern Championships National Mike Cope Vacancy Asst: John Lebeter Mike Edwards CLOK
Wednesday 1 May 2024 Calverley Village & Woods Sprint event Local
Wednesday 15 May 2024 Otley Countryside score Local
Wednesday 29 May 2024 Burley Park Short sprint Local
Wednesday 5 June 2024 Adel Village Short sprint Local
Wednesday 19 June 2024 Bradford University Short sprint Local
Wednesday 3 July 2024 Horsforth Vale & Aire Valley Countryside Score Local Tim Patterson
Friday 5 July 2024 Leeds Dock Sprint Score Regional
Saturday 6 July 2024 Holbeck & Beeston Sprints x3/4 Sprint
Sunday 7 July 2024 Leeds North Urban Regional
Wednesday 17 July 2024 Ilkley Countryside Score Local
Wednesday 11 September 2024 Roberts Park & Hirst Wood Short event Local
Saturday 14 September 2024 Monk's Road National Dales Weekend National
Sunday 15 September 2024 Malham Moor National Dales Weekend National
Wednesday 25 September 2024 Lower Baildon Short event Local
Wednesday 9 October 2024 Park Wood & Thwaites Brow Short event Local
Wednesday 26 October 2024 Woodhouse Ridge Night Score Local
Wednesday 6 November 2024 Woodhouse Moor Night Score Local
Wednesday 20 November 2024 Guiseley Night Score Local
Wednesday 4 December 2024 Chevin Night Score Local
Wednesday 18 December 2024 Burley-in-Wharfedale Night Score Local
Sunday 1 December 2024 Roundhay Park Regional  Regional

January 2025 TN Night / Day event
Sunday 23 February 2025 Middleton Park CSC Heat National

April JK Relay, Wombwell
September 2025 Settle & Giggleswick Dales Town & Country Weekend Regional
September 2025 Crummockdale Dales Weekend National National
July Bradford Sprint Weekend
Nov/Dec Bingley St Ives & Harden Moor
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